Features
• Submicro ampere current consumption: 580 nA typ at 25 °C at VCC = 1.8 V
• Low supply voltage: 1.5 V - 5.5 V
• Unity gain stable
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Gain bandwidth product: 8 kHz typ.
• Low input bias current: 2 pA max at 25 °C
• Industrial temperature range: -40 °C to 85 °C

TSSOP-14 package information
DS9507 - Rev 4 page 28/33
7 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSU101ICT
-40 °C to 85 °C
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K22
TSU101ILT SΟΤ23-5 K160
TSU101RICT SC70-5 K24
TSU101RILT SΟΤ23-5 K169
TSU102IQ2T DFN8 2x2 K24
TSU102IST MiniSO8 K160
TSU104IQ4T QFN16 3x3 K160
TSU104IPT TSSOP14 TSU104I
TSU101, TSU102, TSU104
Ordering information
DS9507 - Rev 4 page 29/33